

CHARLOTTESVILLE CITY SCHOOLS

Office of the Superintendent

1562 Dairy Road Charlottesville, VA 22903 (434) 245-2400 Fax (434) 245-2603 www.charlottesvilleschools.org

SUPPORTIVE INFORMATION SHEET CHARLOTTESVILLE CITY SCHOOL BOARD

DATE:	11/7/2024
SUBJECT:	National School Psychology Week - Rachel Rasnake
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:	Rachel Rasnake, Director of Student Services, will recognize Charlottesville City Schools Psychologists for the exceptional contributions they make to enhance the well-being of our students, families and community. National School Psychology Week is identified as November 11-15, 2024. A Proclamation for National School Psychology week will be presented for approval.
STRATEGIC PLAN:	Priority 1: Increase Academic Achievement Priority 2: Provide a Culture of Safety, Wellness, and Belonging Priority 3: Support our Staff
RECOMMENDATION:	The Superintendent recommends the Board recognize National School Psychology Week and approve the Proclamation as presented.
ACTION REQUIRED:	None
CONTACT PERSON(S):	Rachel Rasnake, Director of Student Services